## **Policy Statement**

## Indian Hill Historical Museum Association d.b.a. The Indian Hill Historical Society

## Subject: Major Donors Plaque

- 1/14/2014: Board of Trustees established the criteria for being recognized as a Major Donor. Any person donating \$50,000 or more will be acknowledged as a Major Donor. Their name will be listed on a plaque to be displayed at the Little Red Schoolhouse.
- 2/16/2016: With the creation of the Planned Giving Program, the Major Donor plaques were increased to three (3) tiers as follows:

Legacy \$50,000 and above, to be added to Legacy Donor plaque at Schoolhouse.

Heritage: \$25,000 - \$49,000, to be added to Heritage Donor plaque at Schoolhouse.

**Preservation**: \$10,001 - \$24,999, to be added to Preservation Donor plaque at Schoolhouse.